#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/26/2013	National Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Laron Incorporated
Street Address:	4255 Sante Fe Drive
City:	Kingman
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	86401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3735412	LARON
Registration Number:	3860750	LARON
Registration Number:	3930375	IMC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900254252

Fax Number: 6023826000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

sschahn@swlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren Street Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16233.00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex C. Thoreen

Signature: /Alex C. Thoreen/ TRADEMARK

REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0280

Date:	05/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Termination of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Termination of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0281

# TERMINATION OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks is made effective as of April 26, 2013, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Bank"), whose address is 100 West Washington, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phoenix, Arizona 85003.

The indebtedness secured by collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications shown on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), pursuant to that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2010, between Bank and Laron, Incorporated, an Arizona corporation, as set forth in that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2011, at Reel/Frame 4459/0743 (the "Notice"), has been fully satisfied.

Bank does hereby terminate the Notice and any and all rights it has as described in the Notice in and to the Trademarks.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

	By: Model - Print Name: Scot E. Engelmy Title: THE PRESIDENT
STATE OF <u>Nyizona</u> County of <u>Maricopa</u>	) ) ss. )
of April , 2013, by the Vice President Association.	acknowledged and executed before me this 2½ day  Scott E. Bowlerman,  of Wells Fargo Bank, National
Crystal M. Brave Notary Public Maricopa County, Ar My Comm. Expires 0 My Commission Expires:	rizona

## **EXHIBIT A**

Registration No.	Registration Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
3,735,412	January 5, 2010	Laron, Incorporated	LARON
3,860,750	October 12, 2010	Laron, Incorporated	LARON
3,930,375	March 15, 2011	Laron, Incorporated	IMC

8125307

**RECORDED: 05/02/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0283